FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-23-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TDADEMADKS ONLY

			T F1881 F1810 F1888 F1881 F1888 F1811 B181 F1881			
ć	101123834					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY						
긤	XX New		Conveyance Type  X Assignment	License		
		Non Decordation)				
	Document ID #	Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmer  Effective Date		
l	Correction of PTO		Merger	Month Day Year		
	Reel # Corrective Docume	Frame #	Change of Name			
	Reel #	Frame #	Other			
	Conveying Party					
l	Name WID ACTNA	THOMAC O		Month Day Year		
	Name KURACINA	THOMAS C.		8/4/99		
l	Formerly					
	XX Individual (	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association		
١	Other					
	Citizenshin/State o	f Incorporation/Organiza	tion			
	Receiving Party	Theorporation organization	Mark if additional names of receiv	ving narties attached		
		Composition		ving parties attached		
١	walle InTune	Corporation				
	DBA/AKA/TA					
	Composed of					
Address (line 1) 770 County Square Drive, Suite 210						
	Address (line 2)					
	Address (line 3) Ventur	a	CA USA	93003		
l		City	State/Country	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an		
		General Partnership	Limited Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
	XX Corporation	Association		appointment of a domestic		
	Other			representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
	Citizenship/State of	Incorporation/Organizat	ion	document from Assignment.)		
-			OFFICE USE ONLY			
	4					
		,				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and stiering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0218**

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
OLID DOEL	0007

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TDADEMADK

Domestic P	Representative Name and Address Enter for	TRADEMARK				
Domestic K	Enter for	the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	John R. McConica II					
Address (line 1)	770 County Square Drive, Suite 210					
Address (line 2)	Ventura, CA 93003					
Address (line 3)	)					
Address (line 4)	)					
Correspond	ndent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone I	Number (805) 646-8800				
Name	John R. McConica II					
Address (line 1)	770 County Square Drive, Suite 210					
Address (line 2)	Ventura, CA 93003					
Address (line 3)	3)					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached convincing any attachments.	veyance document # 2				
	Application Number(s) or Registration Numb					
	the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NO	_				
Irac	ademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)				
Number of I	f Properties Enter the total number of properties in	volved. # 1				
Fee Amoun						
	of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Acc	<b>4</b>				
	Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
	Authorization to charge addit					
Statement a	and Signature					
To th attac	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information ached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges licated herein.	on is true and correct and any to deposit account are authorized, as				
	McConica ////////////////////////////////////	- to Ayanol 10, 1999				
Name	e of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed				

TRADEMARK REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0219

Attorney's Docket	ASSIGNMENT	TRADEMARK
No.:	(For Execution After Filing Trademark Applicatio	n)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration	ation, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged,I the undersigned, Thor	mas C. Kuracina
_	, hereby sell, assign, and
transfer to INTUNE CORPORATION	, a corporation of
California , having a principal place of business	at 770 County Square Drive,
Suite 210, Ventura, California 93003 ("Assignee")	, and its successors, assigns,
and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interes	st for the United States and all
foreign countries, in and to any and all improvemen	ts that are disclosed in the
application for the United States trademark that was f	iled 2-14-1997 and assigned
Application No. 75-242,115 and is entitled	
Registration No. 2,116,441 for certain Class 25 clothi	ng and accessories, namely,
shirts, T-shirts, sweatshirts, pants, short pants, headwear,	, footwear, swimwear, lingerie,
undergarments, robes, skirts, blouses and dresses.	

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

1

Rev. 12/29/97 (A2)

TRADEMARK REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0220

Date:	August 4.	1999

Name: Thomas 6. Kuracina

State of: <u>California</u>

Assignment Document Return Address: InTune Corporation 770 County Square Drive, Suite 210 Ventura, California 93003

805-650-2571

On this 4th day of August 1999, before me, Solyn Shea, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Thomas C. Kuracina 1 personally known to me [X] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, excuted the instrument.

SS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary's Signature

CAROLYN SHEA
Commission # 1184336
Notary Public - California
Ventura County
My Comm. Expires Jun 18, 2002